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                                   Course Calendar – PSYC 220, Fall 2009 (Four Tables)
	Table 1.
	Class
	Papers & Deadlines
	Cozby & Tests

	Thu Aug 27
	1
	
	Ch 1

	Tue Sep 1
	2
	
	Ch 2

	Thu Sep 3
	3
	
	Ch 4

	Tue Sep 8
	4
	
	Examine Appendix A

	Thu Sep 10
	5
	
	Test #1: Ch 1,2,4

	Tue Sep 15
	6
	Commit to Project Area
	Ch 5

	Thu Sep 17
	7
	
	Ch 6

	Tue Sep 22
	8
	
	Ch 7

	Thu Sep 24
	9
	
	Ch 8

	Thu Oct 1
	10
	
	Review Appendix A

	Tue Oct 6
	11
	
	Test #2: Ch 5,6,7,8

	Wed Oct 7
	
	Due: Research Proposal Intro Assignment
	

	Thu Oct 8
	12
	
	Ch 12

	Tue Oct 13
	13
	
	Ch 13



	Thu Oct 15
	14
	
	Ch 9



	Fri Oct 16
	
	Due: Research Proposal Methods Assignment
	

	Tue Oct 20
	15
	
	Review

	Thu Oct 22
	16
	
	Test #3: Ch 12,13,9


	Tue Oct 27
	17
	Due: Research Proposal Results Assignment
	Ch 10

	Thu Oct 29
	18
	Commit to Group Project
	Ch 11

	Tue Nov 3
	19
	
	Ch 14



	Thu Nov 5
	20
	Prepare and Pilot Group Research Project

	Review

	Tue Nov 10
	21
	
	Test #4: Ch 10,11,14

	Thu Nov 12
	22
	Run Group Research Project

	

	Tue Nov 17
	23
	
	

	Thu Nov 19
	24
	
	

	VACATION WEEK

	Tue Dec 1
	25
	Core Concepts Review; Practice Core Exam
	

	Thu Dec 3
	26
	Core Concepts Exam
	

	Tue Dec 8
	27
	TBA
	

	Thu Dec 10
	28
	SPIs; Research Conference Planning

	Research Conference:  Tue Dec 15, 11:00 AM  FITZ 110


	Table 2.  Assignments with Variable Due Dates (see Tables below) 

	Cronk & SPSS
	CITI

	1.  Read Cronk, Ch 1;

Complete Assig. 1.

2.  Read: Cronk, Ch 2;
(Read Sec. 2.1,
Skip Sect. 2.2 pgs. 12-13,
Resume at top of pg. 14);
Complete Assig. 2.

3.  Read: Cronk, Ch 3, sections 3.1, 3.3, & 3.4;
Complete Assig. 3.

4.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 5,
Section 5.1;
Complete Assig. 8.

5.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 6,
Section 6.3;
Complete Assig. 4.

6.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 6,
Section 6.4;
Complete Assig. 5.

	7.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 6,
Section 6.5;
Complete Assig. 6.

8.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 6,
Section 6.7
Complete Assig. 7.

9.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 5,
Sections 5.3 & 5.4;

Complete Assig. 9.

10.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 6,
Section 6.6;
Complete Assig. 11.


11.  Read: Cronk, Ch 6,
Section 6.8;
Complete Assig. 12.
12.  Read: Cronk, Ch. 7,
Section 7.2

Complete Assig. 10.

	Module 1: Belmont Report and CITI Course Introduction

Module 2:  Students in Research

Module 3: History and Ethical Principles

Module 4: Informed Consent


Module 5: Privacy and Confidentiality

Module 6:  SUNY-Oneonta 


	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


	Table 3
	Points Awarded for Final Correct
SPSS Submission on Specific Dates

	ASSIG
	7.50
	6.00
	4.50
	3.00
	1.50

	1
	Tue, Sep 01
	Wed, Sep 02
	Thu, Sep 03
	Fri, Sep 04
	Mon, Sep 07

	2
	Thu, Sep 03
	Fri, Sep 04
	Mon, Sep 07
	Tue, Sep 08
	Wed, Sep 09

	3
	Tue, Sep 08
	Wed, Sep 09
	Thu, Sep 10
	Fri, Sep 11
	Mon, Sep 14

	8
	Thu, Sep 10
	Fri, Sep 11
	Mon, Sep 14
	Tue, Sep 15
	Wed, Sep 16

	4
	Tue, Sep 15
	Wed, Sep 16
	Thu, Sep 17
	Fri, Sep 18
	Mon, Sep 21

	5
	Thu, Sep 17
	Fri, Sep 18
	Mon, Sep 21
	Tue, Sep 22
	Wed, Sep 23

	6
	Tue, Sep 22
	Wed, Sep 23
	Thu, Sep 24
	Fri, Sep 25
	Wed, Sep 30

	7
	Thu, Sep 24
	Fri, Sep 25
	Wed, Sep 30
	Thu, Oct 01
	Fri, Oct 02

	9
	Thu, Oct 01
	Fri, Oct 02
	Mon, Oct 05
	Tue, Oct 06
	Wed, Oct 07

	11
	Tue, Oct 06
	Wed, Oct 07
	Thu, Oct 08
	Fri, Oct 09
	Mon, Oct 12

	12
	Thu, Oct 08
	Fri, Oct 09
	Mon, Oct 12
	Tue, Oct 13
	Wed, Oct 14

	10
	Tue, Oct 13
	Wed, Oct 14
	Thu, Oct 15
	Fri, Oct 16
	Mon, Oct 19


Table 4.  Due Dates for Receipt (Deduction) of Bonus Points
for Submission of CITI Completion Certificate 
	Date of Submission
 of CITI Completion Certificate
	BONUS

Points Awarded
(Deducted)

	Mon, Sep 07
	5

	Wed, Sep 09
	4

	Mon, Sep 14
	3

	Wed, Sep 16
	2

	Mon, Sep 21
	1

	Wed, Sep 23
	0

	Wed, Sep 30
	0

	Fri, Oct 02
	-1

	Wed, Oct 07
	-2

	Mon, Oct 12
	-3

	Wed, Oct 14
	-4

	Mon, Oct 19
	-5


